GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & COMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT

Dated Shillong the 14th March, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

No.ITC.13/2023/58 -The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to adopt the Meghalaya Information Technology and Information Technology enabled Services (IT & ITeS) Promotion Policy -2024 to provide an environment which will attract investors to the State of Meghalava and generate sustainable employment for the citizens of the State and the North Eastern region in the IT / ITeS sector.

The policy aims to attract investment through financial and non-financial incentives, provide a conducive and mutually beneficial environment for investors and the State, create ample employment opportunities in IT / ITeS sector in Meghalaya, promote a competent and sustainable talent pool in IT / ITeS sector and establish the State as a hub for innovations in emerging and advanced technologies in IT/ ITeS.

This Policy will come into force w.e.f. 14th March. 2024

Sd/-

(Pravin Bakshi, I.A.S)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information Technology & Communication Department.

Memo No.ITC.13/2023/58 - A,

Dated Shillong the 14th March, 2024.

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S to Chief Minister i/c of Information Technology & Communication Department for favour of kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S to Deputy Chief Minister for favour of kind information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. The P.S to Cabinet Minister(s), for favour of kind information of the Minister(s).
- 4. The P.S to Additional Chief Secretary for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 5. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary, IT & C for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 6. The P.A to all Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretaries to the State Govt. of Meghalaya for favour of kind information.
- 7. The Director, Directorate of Information Technology & Communication for favour of kind information.
- 8. The Director of Printing & Stationeries, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 9. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information and necessary action.
- 10. The Joint Director, Software Technology Park (STPI), Shillong for information.
- 11, The State Informatics Officer, NIC Meghalaya for kind information with a request to post in the State Portal and the DIT-Meghalaya website.

By order etc

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information Technology & Communication Department.